

PREVAILED

Roll Call No. _____

FAILED

Ayes _____

WITHDRAWN

Noes _____

RULED OUT OF ORDER

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1509 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, delete lines 1 through 17.
- 2 Delete pages 2 through 3.
- 3 Page 4, delete lines 1 through 16.
- 4 Page 4, line 19, reset in roman "If a voter satisfies any of the
- 5 qualifications".
- 6 Page 4, reset in roman line 20.
- 7 Page 4, line 21, reset in roman "by mail,".
- 8 Page 4, line 21, after "mail," delete "The" and insert "the".
- 9 Page 4, strike lines 24 through 35.
- 10 Page 4, line 36, strike "(c)" and insert "**(b)**".
- 11 Page 4, line 42, strike "(d)" and insert "**(c)**".
- 12 Page 4, line 42, strike "(c)," and insert "**(b)**".
- 13 Page 5, line 2, strike "(e)" and insert "**(d)**".
- 14 Page 5, line 3, strike "(d):" and insert "**(c):**".
- 15 Page 5, line 13, strike "(f)" and insert "**(e)**".
- 16 Page 5, line 17, strike "(g)" and insert "**(f)**".
- 17 Page 5, line 25, strike "subsection" and insert "**subsections**".
- 18 Page 5, line 25, delete "(b)," and insert "(b) **and (c)**".
- 19 Page 5, line 26, reset in roman "who satisfies any of the following".
- 20 Page 5, line 26, delete "." and insert ":".
- 21 Page 5, reset in roman lines 27 through 42.
- 22 Page 6, reset in roman lines 1 through 12.
- 23 Page 6, between lines 19 and 20, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 24 "**(c) This subsection does not apply to the following:**

- 1 **(1) A voter who is entitled to vote by absentee ballot under the**
 - 2 **federal Uniformed and Overseas Citizens Absentee Voting**
 - 3 **Act (42 U.S.C. 1973ff et seq.).**
 - 4 **(2) A voter who is provided the right to vote by a means other**
 - 5 **than voting in person under 42 U.S.C. 1973ee-1(b)(2)(B)(ii).**
 - 6 **(3) A voter who is entitled to vote by a means other than**
 - 7 **voting in person under any other federal law.**
 - 8 **A voter described by IC 3-7-33-4.5(a) may not vote by mail."**
 - 9 Page 6, line 20, strike "(c)" and insert "**(d)**".
 - 10 Page 6, line 31, strike "(d)" and insert "**(e)**".
 - 11 Page 7, line 13, strike "(e)" and insert "**(f)**".
 - 12 Page 7, line 14, strike "(d)" and insert "**(e)**".
 - 13 Page 7, line 15, strike "(f)" and insert "**(g)**".
 - 14 Page 7, delete lines 20 through 22.
 - 15 ReNUMBER all SECTIONS consecutively.
- (Reference is to HB 1509 as printed February 20, 2009.)

Representative Behning